KGNC-AM
Quarterly Issue and Programs Report
4™ Quarter (October, November & December) 2013

In accordance with Section 73.3526(a)(9) of the Commission rules, the following, in the
opinion of the station KGNC-AM are the problems and needs of the community of the
period noted above. They are not necessarily listed in order of importance. Each is
identified by significant public affairs and/or public service programming in response to
these needs.

Issues:
1) Crime
2) Youth Issues/Education
3) Health Issues/Nutrition
4) International Aid
5) Economy/Employment

Submitted by: Tim Butler, Operations Manager
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Date 1/7/2014

KGNC AM-FM
3505 Olsen Blvd #117
Amarillo, TX 79109



KGNC-AM Issues/Programs List for October, November December of 2013

Issues and Programs Report

4th Quarter (October-November-December)|

Time |

Date

| 6:55am |

Wednesday, October 2. 2013

I@mmma |

Thursday, October 3, 2013

6:55am |

Friday, October 4, 2013

6:55am |

Monday, October 7, 2013

| 6:55am |

Tuesday, October 8, 2013

| 6:55am |

Wednesday, October 9, 2013

| 7:25am |

Wednesday, October 9, 2013

| 6:55am |

Thursday, October 10, 2013

6:55am |

Friday, October 11, 2013

| 6:55am |

Tuesday, Oﬂoam:m 2013

6:55am |

Thursday, October 17, 2013

6:55am

_Friday, October 18, modw

| 6:55am |

“Monday, October 21, 2013

| 6:55am |

Tuesday, October 22, 2013

_ Issues | Program o Details
S Civic Organizations 3-Minute Interview | Gary Marriott - Downtown Lions Club Pancake Breakfast
| Education 3-Minute Interview Tobie Browder - West Texas A&M Homecoming
| Children's Welfare 3-Minute Interview Wes Reeves - Excel Energy Toy Run
L Education 3-Minute Interview Rana McDonald - West Texas A&M Center for Disabilities
e Education/Economy 3-Minute Interview  Bryan Whipple - West Texas Enterprise Center
S _Minority Issues 3-Minute Interview Elisa Acosta - Hispanic Chamber of Commerce
n Crime/Fraud 3-Minute Interview | Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau
Education 3-Minute Interview Mary Parker - St. Mary's Catholic School Fall Festival
L. Tourism - 3-Minute Interview,  Daphne Adkins - Texas Tourism Center
|  FineArs 3-Minute Interview Vickie McLean - Lone Star Ballet
| _ Education 3-Minute Interview | Dr. Paul Matney - President of Amarillo College
- Education ) 3-Minute Interview|  Stephanie Price - Panhandle Plains Museum
o Senior Citizens/Aging 3-Minute Interview | Terri Campbell - Senior Coalition Fall Festival
P Agriculture 3-Minute Interview Amy Wagner - Potter County Extension Office
Education 3-Minute Interview |

Lee Ann Shaw - Amarillo Montessori Academy

| 6:55am |

Wednesday, October 23, 2013

Children's Physical Fitness

3-Minute Interview |

Kim Killian - Kid's Incorporated Sports

_

6:55am |

Thursday, October 24, 2013

Civic Organizations

3-Minute Interview |

Cheryl Malcolm - Canyon Chamber of Commerce

| 6:55am |

Friday, October 25, 2013

Hunger

3-Minute Interview|

Broc Carter - High Plains Food Bank

| 6:55am

Tuesday, October 29, 2013

Senior Citizens/Aging

3-Minute Interview |

Charlene Cole - Amarillo Senior Citizens Center

| 6:55am

Education

3-Minute Interview |

Rana McDonald - West Texas A&M

6:55am

Thursday, October 31, wo‘_m

Veterans

3-Minute Interview

VA Hospital - Welcome Home Event

6:55am

_Friday, November 1, 2013

Fine Arts

3-Minute Interview |

Shelly McGee - Lone Star Ballet Guild

6:55am

~ Monday, November 4, 2013

Religious Groups

3-Minute Interview | Harold Artho - Umbarger Catholic Church Sausage Dinner

6:55am

Tuesday, November 5, 2013

Education

3-Minute Interview

Stephanie Price - Panhandle Plains Museum

| 6:55am

Wednesday, November 6, 2013

Veterans

3-Minute Interview |

Melissa Kalka - Veterans Day Parade Association

| 6:55am

Thursday, November 7, 2013

Religious Groups

3-Minute Interview

Steve Stephens - St Paul UMC Veterans Day Service

6:55am

Friday, November 8, 2013

Senior Citizens/Aging

3-Minute Interview |

Terri Campbell - Amarilllo Council on Aging

6:55am

Monday, November 11, 2013

Bryan Whipple - West Texas Enterprise Center

6:55am

Tuesday, November 12, 2013

Janna Keihi - Better Business Bureau

6:55am

Wednesday, November 13, 2013

—_—

Jelaine Workman - National Memory Screening Day

6:55am

Thursday, November 14, 2013

Lee Ann Overstreet - Ascension Academy

| 6:55am

Monday, November 18, 2013

Amanda Davis - Canyon Snack Pack for Kids

| 6:565am

Tuesday, November 19, 2013

Amy Hoard - Suicide Prevention Seminar

| 6:55am

Wednesday, November 20, 2013

Dr. Bob Austin - Amarillo College

6:55am

Thursday, November 21, 2013

Broc Carter - High Plains Food Bank

6:55am

Monday, November 25, 2013

Larry Lewis - America Supports You Texas

| 6:55am |

Tuesday, November 26, 2013

3-Minute Interview | Rana McDonald - West Texas A&M Renaissance mmm»_...m_

| 6:55am |

Wednesday, November 27, 2013

Beth Duke - Center City Christmas Parade

| 6:55am

Monday, December 2, 2013

3-Minute Interview |

_Stephanie Price - Panhandle Plains Museum

| 6:55am

Tuesday, December 3, 2013

3-Minute Interview |

Kim Killian - Kid's Incorporated Sports

| 6:55am

Thursday, December 5, 2013

Tom Roller - Kwahadi Indian Museum Benefit Concert

| 6:55am

Friday, December 6, 2013

Daphne Adkins - Texas Tourism Center

6:55am

Monday, December 9, 2013

David Terry - West Texas Enterprise Center

6:55am

Tuesday, December 10, 2013

Janna Keihl - Better Business Bureau

| 6:55am

Wednesday, December 11, , 2013

Susan Dennis - West Texas A&M Pace Program

Thursday, December 12, 2013

Education/Economy 3-Minute Interview
Crime/Fraud 3-Minute Interview |
__ Senior Citizens/Aging ) 3-Minute Interview |
- Education N 3-Minute Interview |
Children's Welfare 3-Minute Interview |
- Health 3-Minute Interview |
N Education | 3-Minute Interview
Hunger 3-Minute Interview
Veterans 3-Minute Interview
Fine Arts
- Civic Organizations | 3-Minute Interview
Education
Children's Physical Fitness | 3-
| Civic Organizations 3-Minute Interview
Tourism 3-Minute Interview
Education/Economy 3-Minute Interview
~ Crime/Fraud | 3-Minute Interview
'Education | 3-Minute Interview
o Civic Organizations | 3-Minute Interview |
Education

| 3-Minute Interview |

Janice Richardson - Tascosa High School Belles

Friday, December 13, 2013

M.J. Coats - Amarillo College

Thursday, December 19, 2013

Compiled1/7/2014




